House Resolution 309 By: Representative Powell of the 171st

A RESOLUTION

1 Commending Maggie Bridges on her continued dedication to the State of Georgia,

2 congratulating her for being crowned Miss Georgia 2014, and inviting her to be recognized

3 by the House of Representatives; and for other purposes.

4 WHEREAS, Maggie Bridges is a Georgia native, born in Brinson, Georgia, who attends the

5 Georgia Institute of Technology and is pursing a degree in business administration with a

6 concentration in information technology; and

WHEREAS, since graduating from Southwest Georgia Academy in Decatur County, she has
earned recognition for her academic achievements and received awards such as the Widner
Memorial Scholarship, the Decatur County Farm Bureau Scholarship, the McFee
Scholarship, Miss Georgia Pageant Scholarship, Faculty Honors, and Dean's List; and

11 WHEREAS, she is a pillar of leadership on the Georgia Tech campus and serves as a 12 Georgia Tech Ambassador, Executive Vice President and Philanthropy Chair for the

13 Panhellenic Council, Freshman Orientation Leader, Tour Guide, and sorority leader; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure as Miss Georgia, she actualized her platform of the
importance of volunteerism and served at the Ronald McDonald House, the HandsOn
Network, Kids@Kollege, and Children's Miracle Network Hospitals; and

17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

18 the members of this body commend Maggie Bridges on her continued dedication to the State 19 of Georgia, congratulate her for being crowned Miss Georgia 2014, and invite her to be

20 recognized by the House of Representatives at a date and time to be designated by the

21 Speaker of the House of Representatives.

- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 23 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Maggie
- 24 Bridges.